Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Pratap Reddy Padi		1	2/29/2008	
Babu Ireni		1	2/29/2008	
Srinivas Polavarapu		1	2/29/2008	
Shailaja Padamata			2/29/2008	
Kavitha Nerella			2/29/2008	
Vijaya Anand Ramasamy			2/29/2008	
Ranga Reddy Vangala		[1	2/29/2008	
	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.			
	7-1-27 Ameerpet			
	Hyderabad			
Postal Code: 500	500 016			
	Deddada Latin - 1]	
	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.			
	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard			
	7th Floor			
	Bridgewater NEW JERSEY			
	08807			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
PCT Number: US03		37491		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(908)203-6515			
500755028		REEL: 02	PATENT 22112 FRAME: 0123	

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	(908) 203-6511			
Email:	mlacorte@drreddys.com			
Correspondent Name:	Marguerite La Corte			
Address Line 1:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard			
Address Line 2:	7th Floor			
Address Line 4:	Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BULK 3.4-327		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marguerite La Corte		
Total Attachments: 5 source=BULK 3.4-327#page1.tif source=BULK 3.4-327#page3.tif source=BULK 3.4-327#page4.tif source=BULK 3.4-327#page5.tif				

For good and valuable consideration that has been paid to us:

- (1) Pratap Reddy Padi
- (2) Babu Ireni
- (3) Srinivas Polavarapu
- (4) Shailaja Padamata
- (5) Kavitha Nerella
- (6) Vijaya Anand Ramasamy
- (7) Ranga Reddy Vangala

the assignors respectively having addresses at:

- (1) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (2) Nizamabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (3) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (4) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (5) Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh, India
- (6) Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu, India
- (7) Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India

by: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of India having its office at 7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its office at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America; (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the patent application PREPARATION OF SITAGLIPTIN AND PROCESSES FOR THE titled PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS THEREOF and officially identified as: PCT International Application No. PCT/US08/87491 filed on December 18, 2008; in and to the right to file patent applications, utility model applications, and design registration applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms which may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby individually covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent, utility model, and design applications, and patents, industrial models, and designs, and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent offices of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or continuing applications for patents, utility models, and design registrations for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on rights granted from said additional or continuing applications, and reissues, renewals, and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for procuring or enforcing rights to the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this <u>29</u> ^{H7} day of, 20 <u>08</u> .	29th day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>08</u>
Recember , 2008.	at <u>Hyderabactested</u>
	G. JAYARAMAIAH. B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY
P. HP Lelly	Notary Public Appointed by Gove of Angenesis (1994)
Pratap Reddy Padi	Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERAEAS My Commission Expires un Marchine 2012.
	(Printed name)
	Commission expires:
	All With



	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this $\underline{33}^{th}$ day of	29th day of December, 2008
Decomper, 200,8.	atAUCIALAN ATTESTED
	G Reginnen !
	G. JAYARAMALAH, B.A.B.L
	ADVOCATE & NOTARY Notary Public Appointed by Sovt. of Andrea Pradess, India Reat No. 101, Belad Villa, A.S. Seru Nogar,
Sump	Kukatpally, R.R. Dist., HYDERABAD.
	Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. (Printed name) (Printed name)
Srinivas Polavarapu	IBAIAH, B.A.A.
	OT NOT
	S NE
	IS NOTARY PURINES
	* O' A P. INOIA
	Commission expires:



	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this 29^{447} day of	29th day of December, 2008
December, 20CB.	
Ruh Vijaya Anand Ramasamy	ATTESTED G. JAYARAMMAH. B.A.B.L G. JAYARAMMAH. B.A.B.L G. JAYARAMMAH. B.A.B.L G. JAYARAMMAH. B.A.B.L G. JAYARAMMAH. B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & NOTARY Appointed by Covr. of Andhra Pradesh, India Flat No.101, Baiag vilta, A.S. Raid Nagar, Kukatpatty, R.R.Dist., HYDERABAD. My Commission Expreson 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Executed this $29^{\pi/2}$ day of	29th day of December, 2003
<u>December</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .	at Atualand lond
R a	ATTESTED G. JAYARAMATAD, B.A.B.L ADVOGATESTOTARY Notary Public Appointed by Govt. of Andhra P. adesh, ihdia Flat No. 101, Balaji Vitia, A.S.Flaju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R.Dist., HYDEFABAD.
Ranga Reddy Vangala	(Printed name y Commission Expires on 1st June 2012.
	Commission expires:

{00012324.1}

RECORDED: 01/15/2009